CJA CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS - Attorney Services

For Services on or After

For Services on or After

For Services on or

For Services on or After

For Services on or After

TYPE OF PROCEEDING ‘

Felony (including pre-trial
diversion of alleged felony)

January 1, 2021

$12,100

January 1, 2022

$12,300

After January 1, 2023

$12,800

January 1, 2024

$13,400

January 1, 2025

$13,600

Misdemeanor (including pre-trial
diversion of alleged misdemeanor)

$3,400

$3,500

$3,600

$3,800

$3,900

Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §
4106A

$2,600

$2,600

$2,700

$2,900

$2,900

Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §§
4107 or 4108 (for each verification
proceeding)

$3,400

$3,500

$3,600

$3,800

$3,900

Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 983

$12,100

$12,300

$12,800

$13,400

$13,600

Post-conviction proceeding under
18 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255

$12,100

$12,300

$12,800

$13,400

$13,600

Proceeding under 28 U.S.C. § 1875

$12,100

$12,300

$12,800

$13,400

$13,600

Appeal (from felony,
misdemeanor, proceeding under
18 U.S.C. § 4106A, 18 U.S.C. § 983,
post-conviction proceeding under
18 U.S.C. §8§ 2241, 2254 or 2255,
and 28 U.S.C.§ 1875)

$8,600

$8,800

$9,100

$9,600

$9,700

Other representation required or
authorized by the CJA (including,
but not limited to probation,
supervised release hearing,
material witness, grand jury
witness)

$2,600

$2,600

$2,700

$2,900

$2,900

Appeal of other representation

$2,600

$2,600

$2,700

$2,900

$2,900

cCJA CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS - Expert Services

For Services on or

For Services on or After

For Services on or

For Services on or

For Services on or

After January 1, 2016 February 15, 2019 After January 1, 2021 | After January 1, 2023 | After January 1, 2024
With prior court authorization $2,500 $2,600 $2,700 $2,800 $3,000
Without prior court authorization $800 $900 $900 $900 $1,000

The chart contains maximum compensation amounts allowed per case for CJA services in non-capital cases. Compensation requests that exceed the amounts listed above

require certification of the presiding district judge and approval by the chief judge of the circuit. Compensation limits apply to fees, not expenses.




