## **CJA CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS – Attorney Services**

TYPE OF PROCEEDING	For Services on or After January 1, 2021	For Services on or After January 1, 2022	For Services on or After January 1, 2023	For Services on or After January 1, 2024	For Services on or After January 1, 2025
Felony (including pre-trial diversion of alleged felony)	\$12,100	\$12,300	\$12,800	\$13,400	\$13,600
Misdemeanor (including pre-trial diversion of alleged misdemeanor)	\$3,400	\$3,500	\$3,600	\$3,800	\$3,900
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A	\$2,600	\$2,600	\$2,700	\$2,900	\$2,900
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §§ 4107 or 4108 (for each verification proceeding)	\$3,400	\$3,500	\$3,600	\$3,800	\$3,900
Proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 983	\$12,100	\$12,300	\$12,800	\$13,400	\$13,600
Post-conviction proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255	\$12,100	\$12,300	\$12,800	\$13,400	\$13,600
Proceeding under 28 U.S.C. § 1875	\$12,100	\$12,300	\$12,800	\$13,400	\$13,600
Appeal (from felony, misdemeanor, proceeding under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A, 18 U.S.C. § 983, post-conviction proceeding under 18 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255, and 28 U.S.C.§ 1875)	\$8,600	\$8,800	\$9,100	\$9,600	\$9,700
Other representation required or authorized by the CJA (including, but not limited to probation, supervised release hearing, material witness, grand jury witness)	\$2,600	\$2,600	\$2,700	\$2,900	\$2,900
Appeal of other representation	\$2,600	\$2,600	\$2,700	\$2,900	\$2,900

## cCJA CASE COMPENSATION MAXIMUMS – Expert Services

	For Services on or After January 1, 2016	For Services on or After February 15, 2019	For Services on or After January 1, 2021	For Services on or After January 1, 2023	For Services on or After January 1, 2024
With prior court authorization	\$2,500	\$2,600	\$2,700	\$2,800	\$3,000
Without prior court authorization	\$800	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$1,000

The chart contains maximum compensation amounts allowed per case for CJA services in non-capital cases. Compensation requests that exceed the amounts listed above require certification of the presiding district judge and approval by the chief judge of the circuit. Compensation limits apply to fees, not expenses.